Amendment No. 994

G	(DDD 40 1157)
Senate Amendment to Senate Bill No. 357	(BDR 40-1157)
Proposed by: Committee on Finance	
Amendment Box: Replaces Amendment No. 939.	
Resolves Conflicts with: N/A	
Amends: Summary: No Title: Yes Preamble: No	Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No
Lagran en v. Lagran en	A CITY ON
·	TE ACTION Initial and Date
*	lopted Lost Lost
	red In Not
Amend sec. 7, page 2, by deleting lines 15 and 16 and inserting: "(d) One member who represents the University and Community College System of Nevada and	
has experience in the prevention or treatment of problem gambling;".	
Amend sec. 7, page 2, line 19, by deleting "private".	
Amend sec. 8, page 3, by deleting lines 9 through 13 and inserting:	
"1. Review each request received by the Department from a state agency or other political	
subdivision of the State or from an organization or educational institution for a grant of money or	
a contract for services to provide programs for the prevention and treatment of problem	
gambling;".	
Amend sec. 8, page 3, lines 14 and 15, by deleting:	
"for a grant of money".	

S.B. No. 357—Creates Advisory Committee on Problem Gambling and authorizes grants of money for programs for prevention and treatment of problem gambling.

A_SB357_994

Date: 5/26/2005

AT/BJE

Amend sec. 8, page 3, by deleting lines 17 through 19 and inserting:

"3. Establish criteria for determining which state agencies and other political subdivisions of the State and organizations and educational institutions to recommend for grants of money or contracts for services".

Amend sec. 8, page 3, by deleting lines 22 and 23, and inserting "for the".

Amend sec. 9, page 3, line 35, after "money" by inserting:

"or contracts for services".

Amend sec. 10, page 3, by deleting lines 41 through 44 and inserting:

"2. Except as otherwise provided in this subsection, the money in the Account must be expended only to award grants of money or contracts for services to state agencies and other political subdivisions of the State or to organizations or educational institutions to provide programs for the prevention and treatment of problem gambling. The Director may use not more than 1 percent of the money in the Account to administer the Account."

Amend sec. 10, page 4, by deleting lines 2 and 3 and inserting:

"state agency or other political subdivision of the State or in any organization or educational institution to receive money from the".

Amend sec. 10, page 4, line 7, by deleting "*made*" and inserting:

"of money or contracts for services awarded".

Amend sec. 12, page 4, by deleting lines 23 and 24 and inserting:

"(a) The procedure by which a state agency or other political subdivision of the State or an organization or educational".

Amend sec. 12, page 4, lines 25 and 27, after "money" by inserting:

"or a contract for services to be paid".

Amend the title of the bill, eighth line, by deleting "for programs" and inserting:

[&]quot;or contracts for services to provide programs".